

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2017 Waukegan Road District
Section: 17-16000-01-GM
Description: Pavement Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-91092
Let Date: 3/21/2017

| Bidder | Address | City, State, Zip | Bond | Bid Price | % Over/Under Eng. Estimate | \$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------|----------|-------------|-------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| Peter Baker & Son Company | 1349 Rockland Road | Lake Bluff, IL 60044 | Bid Bond | \$55,731.00 | -32.74% | -\$27,133.00 |
| Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. | P.O. Box 831 | Huntley, IL 60142 | Bid Bond | \$65,605.44 | -20.83% | -\$17,258.56 |
| Payne & Dolan, Inc. | 28435 W. Route 173 | Antioch, IL 60002 | Bid Bond | \$66,408.44 | -19.86% | -\$16,455.56 |
| J. A. Johnson Paving Company | 1025 E. Addison Court | Arlington Heights, IL 60005 | Bid Bond | \$72,906.94 | -12.02% | -\$9,957.06 |
| Chicagoland Paving, Inc. | 225 Telser Road | Lake Zurich, IL 60047 | Bid Bond | \$77,900.00 | -5.99% | -\$4,964.00 |

Engineer's Estimate \$82,864.00

| | | | | | | | |
|--------------|-------|--------------|-------|-----------------|-------|--------------------------|-------|
| Design | _____ | IDOT(2) | _____ | Contract Bidder | _____ | PJT then Plan Rack | _____ |
| Finance | _____ | Bid Tab File | _____ | Resident Eng. | _____ | Administrative Assistant | _____ |
| Construction | _____ | Project File | _____ | Request By Mail | _____ | Mgr Capital Programming | _____ |

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2017 Waukegan Road District
Section: 17-16000-01-GM
Description: Pavement Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-91092
Let Date: 3/21/2017

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Chicagoland Paving, Inc. | | J. A. Johnson Paving Company | | Schroeder Asphalt Service, Inc. | | Payne & Dolan, Inc. | | Peter Baker & Son Company | |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------|--------------------|--------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|--------------------|---------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extn. Price | Unit Price | Extn. Price | Unit Price | Extn. Price | Unit Price | Extn. Price | Unit Price | Extn. Price | Unit Price | Extn. Price |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 2,244.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$2,244.00 | \$0.01 | \$22.44 | \$0.01 | \$22.44 | \$0.01 | \$22.44 | \$0.01 | \$22.44 | \$1.00 | \$2,244.00 |
| 2 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 375.0 | SQ YD | \$20.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$10.00 | \$3,750.00 | \$7.50 | \$2,812.50 | \$5.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$11.20 | \$4,200.00 | \$5.00 | \$1,875.00 |
| 3 | 40603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | 864.0 | TON | \$80.00 | \$69,120.00 | \$79.00 | \$68,256.00 | \$73.00 | \$63,072.00 | \$72.00 | \$62,208.00 | \$64.00 | \$55,296.00 | \$58.00 | \$50,112.00 |
| 4 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$5,871.56 | \$5,871.56 | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$6,890.00 | \$6,890.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$1,500.00 |
| Bid Total | | | | | | \$82,864.00 | | \$77,900.00 | | \$72,906.94 | | \$65,605.44 | | \$66,408.44 | | \$55,731.00 |

Return Bid Details

Project: 2017 Waukegan Road District
Section: 17-16000-01-GM
Description: Pavement Overlay
CPMS Pin: B-91092
Let Date: 3/21/2017

| Item No. | Pay Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Eng Estimate | | Min. Bid Price | Max. Bid Price | Avg. Bid Price |
|------------------|----------|--|----------|-------|--------------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
| | | | | | Unit Price | Extnd. Price | | | |
| 1 | 40600290 | BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT) | 2,244.0 | POUND | \$1.00 | \$2,244.00 | \$0.01 | \$1.00 | \$0.21 |
| 2 | 40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT | 375.0 | SQ YD | \$20.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$5.00 | \$11.20 | \$7.74 |
| 3 | 40603335 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 | 864.0 | TON | \$80.00 | \$69,120.00 | \$58.00 | \$79.00 | \$69.20 |
| 4 | X7010216 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) | 1.0 | L SUM | \$4,000.00 | \$4,000.00 | \$1,500.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,552.31 |
| Bid Total | | | | | \$82,864.00 | | | | |